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issue to the holder and owner of the tax certificate, a special cer-
tificate, embodying the same terms and conditions, and with like
forece and effect, as the said original land sale certificate, and
in lien thereof,

See. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved Marech 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 115—H. F. No. 358.

An act to amend Section 608, Revised Laws 1905, relating
to bonds and oath of office of county officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Recording of bonds.—Section 1. That section 608. Revised
Laws, 1905, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as
follows:

&

Sec. 608. Bonds recorded and forwarded to scerctary of
state— Official bonds of county officers when approved by the
connty board, and their oaths of office and the bonds and oaths
of their deputies, except register of deeds, shall be filed and re-
corded in the office of register of deeds and when recorded shall
be forwarded by such register to the secretary of state as soon
as recorded. Such secretary shall submit all sueh honds to the
attorney general for approval as to form and execution, who, if
he finds the same satisfactory, shall endorse his approval thereon
and thereupon the secretary of state shall file the same in his
office for the use of all parties interested.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and
after its passage.

Approved March 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 116—H. F. No. 403.

An act relating to the oaths, and bonds when required, of
Judges and clerks of muwricipal courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature ¢f the State of Minnesota:

Oaths and bonds to be flled with secretary of state.--Sec-
tion 1. The oaths, and bonds when required, after their approval,
of all judges and clerks of munieipal courts, whether organized
under special or general law, shall hereafter be filed with the see-
retary of state. )
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They shall be in such form as the attorney general shall
prescribe.

Bonds of present officers to be forwarded to secretary of
state.—Sec. 2. The present several eustodians of the oaths and
bonds of all such officers now acting, shall, prior to May 1, 1909,
forward the same to the seeretary of state, who shall receipt
therefor and likewise file and reeord the same.

Approved March 27, 1909.

CHAPTER 117—H, P, No. 447,

An act to amend section 1158, Revised Laws 1905, relat-
ing to the service of nolice wpon counties and towns of the
establishment of Judicial Highways.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Notices; how served. —Section 1. That section 1158, Re-
vised Laws of 1905, be amended so as to read as follows:

1158, Notice of Presentation—'‘Three Weeks’ published
and posted notice of the presentation of such petition shall be
given in each of the counties affected, at least thirty days in ad-
vance thereof. Such notice shall contain a copy of the petition,
the name of the judge to whom it will be presented, and the time
and place of presentation; and proof of such notice shall be filed
with the clerk before the hearing. Such notice shall also be
served, in the same manner gs the service of the summons in a
civil action, npon each county and organized town in which, or
along the boundary of which, such proposed road is sought to
be established, and proof of the service of such notice on such
connties and towns shall be filed with the clerk of said court
before the hearing.”’

See. 2. This act shall not affect or apply to any action or
proceeding now pending in any of the courts of this state.

Approved March 27, 190%.



